Filed: 11/18/2020 12:22:35 PM WEQC

Matt J. Micheli, P.C., WY Bar No. 6-3839 Macrina M. Jerabek, WY Bar No. 7-5757 HOLLAND & HART LLP 2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450 P.O. Box 1347 Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347 Telephone: (307) 778-4200 Facsimile: (307) 778-8175 mjmicheli@hollandhart.com mmjerabek@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER CITATION OIL & GAS CORP.

James Kaste, WY Bar No. 6-3244
Deputy Attorney General
Callie Papoulas, WY Bar No. 7-6302
Assistant Attorney General
Wyoming Attorney General's Office
2320 Capital Avenue
Cheyenne, WY82002
Ph: (307)-777-7895
Fax: (307)-777-3542
james.kaste@wyo.gov
callie.papoulas1@wyo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR RESPONDENT WYOMING DEQ

BEFORE THE ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY COUNCIL STATE OF WYOMING

In the Matter of:)	
Citation Oil & Gas Corp.)	Docket No. 20-2601
Air Quality Permit No. P0027427)	
Through Permit No. P00274233)	

STIPULATED MOTION TO LIFT STAY AND REQUEST FOR SCHEDULING CONFERENCE

Petitioner Citation Oil & Gas Corp. ("Citation") and the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality, by and through their respective attorneys, hereby request the Wyoming Environmental Quality Council (the "Council") lift the stay entered by the Council on July 7, 2020 and set Citation's Petitions for Review of Air Quality Permit No. P0027427 through Permit No. P00274233 for hearing. The parties have conferred and stipulated to the proposed Scheduling Order submitted herewith. The parties respectfully request that the Council adopt the stipulated proposed Scheduling Order and set a telephonic scheduling conference for the limited purpose of setting a hearing on the parties' cross-motions for summary judgment and the final hearing.

Marina M Justes

Matt J. Micheli, P.C., WY Bar No. 6-3839 Macrina M. Jerabek, WY Bar No. 7-5757

HOLLAND & HART LLP

2515 Warren Avenue, Suite 450

P.O. Box 1347

Cheyenne, WY 82003-1347 Telephone: (307) 778-4200 Facsimile: (307) 778-8175 mjmicheli@hollandhart.com

mmjerabek@hollandhart.com

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONER CITATION OIL & GAS CORP.

James Kaste (Wyo. Bar No. 6-3244)

Callie Papoulas (Wyo. Bar No. 7-6302)

Wyoming Attorney General's Office

2320 Capitol Avenue

Cheyenne, WY 82002

Ph: (307) 777-7895

Fax: (307) 777-3542

james.kaste@wyo.gov

callie.papoulas1@wyo.gov

ATTORNEYS FOR REPONDENT WYOMING DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that on this November 18, 2020, in accordance with the requirements of Chapter 2, Section 4(a) of the Department of Environmental Quality Rules of Practice and Procedure, this Stipulated Motion to Life Stay was filed via hand delivery on:

Chairman of the Environmental Quality Council, 2300 Capitol Ave. Hathaway Bldg. 1st, Room 136 Cheyenne, WY 82002

Marina M Grabes